Total financial assets 812.8 812.8 3.6 51.3 867.6

Financial liabilities AC  6,327.7  6,604.8  –  – 6,327.7

Convertible bonds FVtPL  –  –  1,682.8  – 1,682.8

Corporate bond AC  2,014.1  2,117.4  –  – 2,014.1

Trade payables AC  300.5  300.5  –  – 300.5

Other liabilities

Lease liabilities n/a  –  –  –  169.4 169.4

Other financial liabilities AC  281.3  281.3  –  – 281.3

Derivative financial
instruments

Interest rate hedges
(no hedge accounting) FVtPL  –  –  33.2  – 33.2

Cash flow hedges
(interest rate swaps) n/a  –  –  18.9  – 18.9

Total financial liabilities 8,923.6 9,304.0 1,734.9 169.4 10,827.9

AC – Financial assets and financial liabilities valued at amortized costs (Amortized Cost)
FVtPL – Measured at fair value through profit and loss (Fair Value through Profit and Loss)
FVOCI – Measured at fair value through equity (Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income)

184 DEUTSCHE WOHNEN SE
ANNUAL REPORT 2019

31/12/2018

EUR m

IFRS 9
measure

ment
category At amortized cost At fair value

Value recog
nised in the

balance sheet
as per IAS
17/IAS 28

Total
balance

sheet items

Carrying
amount Fair value

Carrying
amount

Carrying
amount

Carrying
amount

Trade receivables AC 22.4 22.4 0.0 0.0 22.4

Other assets

Financial assets FVOCI 1.8 n/a 0.0 0.0 1.8

Financial assets n/a  – n/a  – 72.8 72.8

Lending AC 4.2 4.2 0.0 0.0 4.2

Lease receivables n/a 0.0 0.0 0.0 32.9 32.9

Other financial assets AC 26.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 26.2

Derivative financial
instruments

Interest rate hedges
(no hedge accounting) FVtPL 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Cash flow hedges
(interest rate swaps) n/a 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Cash and cash equivalents AC 332.8 332.8 0.0 0.0 332.8

Total financial assets 387.5 359.4 1.0 105.7 494.2

Financial liabilities AC 6,184.6 6,359.8 0.0 0.0 6,184.6

Convertible bonds FVtPL 0.0 0.0 1,697.2 0.0 1,697.2

Corporate bond AC 1,200.4 1,164.4 0.0 0.0 1,200.4

Trade payables AC 302.4 302.4 0.0 0.0 302.4

Other liabilities

Liabilities from
finance leases n/a 0.0 0.0 0.0 146.3 146.3

Other financial liabilities AC 205.3 205.3 0.0 0.0 205.3

Derivative financial
instruments

Interest rate hedges
(no hedge accounting) FVtPL 0.0 0.0 9.6 0.0 9.6

Cash flow hedges
(interest rate swaps) n/a 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 6.0

Total financial liabilities 7,892.6 8,031.8 1,712.8 146.3 9,751.8

AC – Financial assets and financial liabilities valued at amortized costs (Amortized Cost)
FVtPL – Measured at fair value through profit and loss (Fair Value through Profit and Loss)
FVOCI – Measured at fair value through equity (Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income)

The determination of the fair value of the financial assets and liabilities for